FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10275	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BCI Bioabsorbable Concepts Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bioretec Ltd. Address: P.O. Box 3, 33721 Tampere FINLAND
3. Nature of conveyence: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name □ Other: Execution date(s): February 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 1) 6,277,393; issued August 21, 2001
A. Patent Applications: U.S. Serial No. 10/452,495; filed June 3, 2003	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 1) 6,277,393; issued August 21, 2001 2) 6,579,533; issued June 17, 2003 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional Numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 03
Name: <u>Zeba Ali, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K. Street, N.W., Suite 700</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20005</u>	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is tr document. <u>Zeba Ali (Reg. No. 51,392)</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Se Director of the US Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1450	rvices

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Bioretec Oy Business Identity Code:1474196-9Trade Register Number:738.932Company Registered:12.06.1998Company Form:limited liability companyDomicile:Tampere Company's Contact Information: Mailing Address: P.O.Box 3, 33721 Tampere Visiting Address: Hermiankatu 6-8, 33720 Tampere Register entries: COMPANY NAME (registered 13.11.2003) Bioretec Oy. PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (registered 13.11.2003) Parallel company name (English): Bioretec Ltd. _____ DOMICILE (registered 12.06.1998) Tampere. -----BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 19.06.2001) Chairman: Anthony John Dimun Ordinary members: Pertti Juhani Viitanen Terry Douglas Wall OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered)13.11.2003 Managing Director: Risto Antti Juha Penttilä _____ LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 12.06.1998) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 12.06.1998) According to the articles of association, the company name is signed by the chairman of the board of directors and by the managing director, each on his own, and by two board members together.

1

COMPANY NAME HISTORY: 13.11.2003 - Bioretec Oy 12.06.1998 - 12.11.2003 BCI Bioabsorbable Concepts Oy

Helsinki, 18 February 2004

For a true copy of the extract:

. . .

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer Fee 91,50 euro